
 
Revised Date: 3/03/25 

Bus 5: Afternoon Timetable  -  Camden, Camden South, Bridgewater, Menangle, Wilton 

Driver: Mr John Kemp Tel:  0416 210 023 

Bus 
Stop 

Details PM 
Time 

  Macarthur Anglican School 
At the roundabout, take the 3rd exit onto Cobbitty Road, turn left onto Macquarie Grove 
Road, turn left onto Kirkham Lane, turn right onto Camden Valley Way, turn left onto 
Macarthur Road. 

2.50 

1 Drop off at the Bus stop on Macarthur Road before Burrawong Crescent 
Continue on Macarthur Road 

3.04 

2 Drop off at the Bus stop on Macarthur Road at the Macarthur Early Learning 
Centre. 
Continue on Macarthur Road,  Turn left onto Springs Road. 

3.05 

3 Drop off at the Bus stop on Springs Road after Starke Street, Spring Farm 
Continue on Springs Road, turn left onto Richardson Road. 

3.07 

4 Drop off at the Bus stop opposite Spring Farm Shopping Centre on Richardson 
Road, Spring Farm 
Continue on Richardson Road, at the roundabout take the third exit to stay on Richardson Road, 
turn right onto Springs Road. 

3.08 

5 Drop off at the bus stop on Springs Road, opposite Richardson Road. South 
side of the Spring Farm shops. 
Continue on Springs Road, turn right into Macarthur Road, turn right onto the ramp for 
Camden ByPass, take the Picton ramp, merge onto ByPass, continue on o;d Hume Highway/ 
Remembrance Drive, turn right onto Cowper Drive, left onto McCrae. 

3.10 

6 Drop off on McCrae Drive opposite Bligh Avenue, South Camden 
Continue on McCrae Drive. 

3.18 

1 



 

8 Drop off at the corner of McCrae Drive and Blaxland Road, South Camden 
Continue on McCrae Drive, continue onto Lawson Avenue, turn right into Crookston Drive. 

3.22 

9 Drop off at the corner of Crookston Drive and Saunders Road, South Camden 
Continue straight to stay on Crookston Dr, Turn left onto Wire Lane, Turn left onto Old 
Hume Hwy/Remembrance Driveway, Turn right onto Elizabeth MacArthur Ave. 

3.23 

 

10 

 
Drop off at the Bus stop on Elizabeth Macarthur Avenue after Coolalie Avenue 
Head west on Elizabeth Macarthur Ave towards Coolalie Ave, Turn left onto Old Hume 
Hwy/Remembrance Driveway, At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Bridgewater Blvd, 
at the roundabout take the fourth exit to stay on Bridgewater Blvd. 

 

3.25 

11 Drop off at the Post Box on Bridgewater Blvd, Camden Park 
Continue on Bridgewater Blvd. At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Old Hume 
Hwy/Remembrance Driveway, continue onto Finns Road, turn left onto Woodbridge Road, 
turn right onto Menangle Road. 

3.27 

12 Drop off opposite St Patrick’s Catholic Church on Menangle Road, Menangle 
Continue on Menangle Road, turn right onto Finns Road, turn left onto Carrolls Road, right 
onto Cummins Road. 

3.37 

13 Drop off at 180 Cummins Road, Menangle 
Head east on Cummins Road, turn left onto Carrolls Road, turn right onto Finns, 
continue onto Menangle Road, turn left onto Picton Road. 

3.45 

14 Drop off on the corner of Menangle Road and Picton Road. 
Continue on Picton Road, turn left onto Pembroke Parade. 

3.56 

15 Drop off after the first roundabout on Pembroke Parade, Wilton 
Continue on Pembroke Parade. 

4.05 

16 Drop off opposite the Teas and Greens Cafe on Pembroke Parade, Wilton 
Continue on Pembroke Parade, At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Fairway Dr. 

4.06 

17 Drop off at the corner of Fairway Drive and Sutton Crescent, Wilton 
Continue on Fairway Drive. 

4.08 

18 Drop off at the corner of Fairway Drive and Green Circuit, Wilton 4.18 

 

2 


	Continue on Richardson Road, at the roundabout take the third exit to stay on Richardson Road, turn right onto Springs Road. 

